
Ovl Cls No Cls Driver Club NW 16 Navigator Club NW 20 Car c.c. F Penalties

1 1 2 1 Arwel Rhys Hughes Jones Harlech 25/028 Dylan John Williams Harlech 25/145 Ford Escort 2380 0:06:16

2 2 3 1 Iwan Roberts Jnr Bala Daniel Jones Bala Toyota Corolla 1799 0:07:48

3 3 5 1 Deion Atkinson Bala Jamie Mills Newtown Honda Civic 2000 0:08:09

4 4 4 1 Kevin Kerr Caerns & Anglesey X Deio Rhys Jones Harlech 25/045 Ford Escort Mk2 1993 0:08:28

5 5 1 1 George Williams Welsh Border 25/147 Cadog Davies Lampeter 25/108 Ford Escort Mk2 2300 0:09:31

6 1 47 3 Huw Rhys Manion Harlech Nanw Hâf Manion Harlech Ford Fiesta ST 2000 0:11:17

7 6 7 1 Carwyn Evans Harlech Aled Pennant Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort 1990 0:11:53

8 1 15 2 Dewi Jones Caerns & Anglesey Siôn Rowlands Caerns & Anglesey 25/059 Mazda MX-5 1800 0:12:46

9 2 19 2 Gethin Eifion Jones Harlech 25/144 Iolo Dafydd Hughes Caerns & Anglesey Subaru Impreza 2000 0:14:06

10 3 24 2 Gerallt Williams Bala 25/127 Osian Richards Bala 25/033 Ford Escort Mk1 1997 0:14:46

11 2 44 3 Wil Edwards Caerns & Anglesey Rhidion Jones Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort 2000 0:15:28

12 3 43 3 Robin Jones Harlech Huw Jones Harlech Ford Escort 1989 0:15:33

13 4 22 2 Edward Pugh Dovey Valley Aron Jones Dovey Valley Peugeot 205 GTI 1900 0:15:$6

14 5 34 2 Phillip Jenkins Lampeter Lewis Jenkins Lampeter 25/129 Ford Escort Mk2 1993 0:16:04

15 6 25 2 Steffan Llywelyn Harlech Gethin Povey Harlech Toyota Corolla 1800 0:16:18

16 7 29 2 Arwyn Williams Bala Llifon Williams Caerns & Anglesey 25/125 Toyota Corolla 1587 0:16:59

17 8 36 2 Gareth Jones Bala Iwan Jones Bala Mazda MX-5 1800 0:18:22

18 7 12 1 Howard Price Broughton & Bretton Carl Williamson Teifi Valley Subaru Impreza 2500 0:18:23

19 8 9 1 Hywel Davies Dovey Valley Matt Rees Dovey, WBCC Ford Escort 1998 0:18:36

20 9 40 2 Sam Keeble Welsh Border Harvey Roberts Welsh Border Mazda MX-5 1800 0:19:14

21 10 37 2 Mici Lloyd-jones Dovey Valley 25/152 Dave Thomas Newtown 25/113 Honda Civic 1998 0:19:19

22 4 55 3 Russell Price Newtown Joe Jones Newtown Ford Escort 2000 0:19:50

23 9 14 1 Owain Robert Pugh Harlech Ian Roberts Welsh Border Volkswagen Golf Mk2 1984 0:21:11

24 11 27 2 Dafydd Iwan Jones Bala X Roger Evans Bala, Clwyd Vale 25/060 Ford Escort 2000 0:21:19

25 12 30 2 Steve King C&A, Welsh Border 25/053 Peter Scott Ilkley 25/061 BMW 318 Ti Compact 1900 0:22:33

26 5 53 3 Will Hughes Caerns & Anglesey Guto Edwards Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta 1700 0:23:22

27 6 46 3 Geraint Bowness Caerns & Anglesey Huw Evans Harlech Toyota Corolla T-Sport 1797 0:23:26

28 10 11 1 Brynli Thomas Bala Ashley Owen Rhyl 25/217 Peugeot 206 GTI 1997 0:23:30

29 13 26 2 Martin Allwood Broughton & Bretton 25/243 Tim Powley Broughton & Bretton X Subaru Impreza 2500 0:23:55

30 14 35 2 Euros Williams Aberystwyth Jordan  Burrow Llendeilo Nissan Micra 1348 0:25:22

31 7 64 3 Jamie Haynes Llandysul X James Martin Aberystwyth Vauxhall Corsa 0:25:49

32 15 21 2 Robert Evans Dovey Valley Phillip Dancer Dovey Valley MG ZR 1400 0:26:16

33 8 33 3 Wyn Lloyd Caerns & Anglesey 25/014 Iwan Jones C&A, Harlech 25/013 Ford KA 1400 0:26:24

34 9 60 3 Elwyn Pritchard Harlech 25/012 Chris Cooper-Jones Harlech Vauxhall Corsa 1600 0:29:59
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35 10 39 3 Russell Jones Welsh Border Rhys Evans Welsh Border Ford Focus 1988 0:30:36

36 11 49 3 Jamie Atherton Dovey Valley, C&A Guto Atherton Caerns & Anglesey Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 0:31:05

37 12 65 3 Jac Wyn Jones Welsh Border Liv Roberts Welsh Border Nissan Micra 1295 1F 0:25:53

38 13 61 3 Nathan Williams Clwyd Vale 25/016 Adam Lee Williams Clwyd Vale, Rhyl 25/015 Ford Fiesta 1700 2F 0:25:27

39 1 81 4 Aron Roberts Bala Cameron Jones Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta ST 3F 0:26:21

40 2 76 4 Steven Jones Caerns & Anglesey Cian Pugh-Jones Bala Ford Puma 1700 3F 0:29:21

41 3 82 4 Guto Evans Harlech Aron Owen Harlech MINI Cooper R53 8F 0:29:44

42 11 8 1 Telor Pugh Dovey Valley Eifion Pughe Dovey Valley SEAT Ibiza 1998 14F 0:19:25

NF 6 1 Gareth Wyn Jones Welsh Border 25/151 Ryan Griffiths WBCC, Newtown 25/150 Ford Escort 1993 Retired

NF 10 1 Siôn Eifion Jones Welsh Border Osian Davies Caerns & Anglesey Peugeot 206 GTI 1993 Retired

NF 13 1 Jamie Jones Teifi Valley Chris Ashley Midland Manor Ford Escort 1990 Retired

NF 16 2 Robyn Jones Harlech Aron Jones Harlech Ford Escort Mk2 2400 Retired

NF 17 2 Andrew Baines Harlech Trystan Leyshon Aberystwyth Ford Escort Mk2 2093 Retired

NF 18 2 Alun Morris Bala 25/267 Dylan Siôn Richards Bala 25/029 Subaru Impreza 2500 Retired

NF 20 2 Gwion Huw Jones Caerns & Anglesey Gareth Flynn Mazda MX-5 1800 Retired

NF 28 2 Kieran Price Epynt Llyr Davies Lampeter Proton Satria 1800 Retired

NF 31 2 Polly Teifi Valley 25/027 Catrin Price Teifi Valley 25/025 Peugeot 206 GTI 1997 Retired

NF 32 2 Rhys Williams Harlech Robin Harvey Harlech BMW E36 2000 Retired

NF 38 2 Kevin Peacock Bala X Aled Jones Bala 25/004 Ford Escort 1998 0:13:28

NF 41 3 Iwan Bowness Harlech Gwion Bwtch Harlech Ford Escort 2000 Retired

NF 42 3 Tomos Wyn Shakespeare Harlech Deio Wyn Jones Harlech 25/030 Peugeot 205 1360 Retired

NF 45 3 Elgan Morris Bala Glyn Aled Jones Bala 25/274 Vauxhall Nova 1400 Retired

NF 48 3 Jason Nixon Broughton & Bretton X Carwyn Roberts Caerns & Anglesey X Ford Fiesta 1600 Retired

NF 50 3 Rhian Jones Harlech Math Williams Harlech Toyota Corolla Retired

NF 51 3 Siân Elen Harlech 25/140 Eleri Jones Harlech 25/024 Nissan Micra 1300 Retired

NF 52 3 Jamie Ollerenshaw Harlech Ioan Pritchard Harlech Toyota Corolla 1795 Retired

NF 54 3 Siôn Jones Harlech John Jones Bala Citroën Saxo Retired

NF 56 3 Michael Wyn Thomas Caerns & Anglesey 25/026 Cai Walters Caerns & Anglesey Citroën C2 VTS 1600 Retired

NF 57 3 Gwynfor Roberts Harlech Dafydd Gwyn Harlech Peugeot 206 GTI 2000 Retired

NF 58 3 Thomas Jones Teifi Valley Emyr Evans Teifi Valley Peugeot 206 Cup 1578 Retired

NF 59 3 Dylan Tomi Williams Harlech 25/011 Osian G Thompson Harlech BMW Compact 1900 Retired

NF 62 3 Owain Jones Bala Gareth Jones North Wales Ford Puma 1700 Retired

NF 63 3 Tomos Siôn Lloyd Jones Dovey Valley Nia Jones Dovey Valley Ford Escort Mk2 2000 Retired

NF 66 3 Colin Brown Teifi Valley Megan Wyn Williams Llandysul Mazda MX-5 1798 Retired

RR20250913-meirion / Results 2 / 4



Ovl Cls No Cls Driver Club NW 16 Navigator Club NW 20 Car c.c. F Penalties

ANWCC ROAD & NAVIGATIONAL RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025 - Round 14 (North Wales Rally Challenge Round 7)

Rali Meirion - Harlech & District MC - 13/14 September 2025 - Llyn Peninsula

NF 67 3 Robert Pozzi Harlech Osian Parry Caerns & Anglesey Ford Focus ST Retired

NF 68 3 Rhys Williams Bala Eilir Thomas Bala Vauxhall Corsa 1600 Retired

NF 69 4 Arwel Jones Harlech Alan Adams Harlech Vauxhall Nova 1600 Retired

NF 70 4 Andrew Lee Emberton Bala Christopher Wannop Harlech Peugeot 106 XSI 1360 Retired

NF 71 4 Kathryn Owens Teifi Valley Mathew Phillips Teifi Valley Mazda MX-5 Retired

NF 72 4 Cain Bromwich South Oxon Ethan Welsby Ford Fiesta Retired

NF 73 4 Peter Evans Bala Lois Williams Bala Nissan Micra 1300 Retired

NF 74 4 Ben Birch Tregaron Siôn Evans Lampeter Vauxhall Astra GTE 2000 Retired

NF 75 4 Jason Parry Caerns & Anglesey Leighton Walker Harlech Citroën C2 VTS 1600 Retired

NF 77 4 Michael Richard Davies Harlech Jamie Roberts Caerns & Anglesey Honda Civic 2000 Retired

NF 78 4 Craig Owen Epynt Jac Arwyn Bala Ford Fiesta 1600 Retired

NF 80 4 Aled Jones Caerns & Anglesey David Jones Harlech Peugeot 106 Retired

NF 83 4 Aaron Edwards Telford Sara Williams Newtown Ford Fiesta ST 1999 Retired

NF 84 4 Llion Grififths Harlech Aaron Griffiths Harlech Toyota Yaris 1500 Retired

NF 85 4 John Barrowclough Caerns & Anglesey Jason Barrowclough Caerns & Anglesey Vauxhall Corsa SXI 1200 Retired
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Driver NW 16 Navigator NW 20 Car c.c. Ovl * * Ovl Cls Fin St NW Total Ovl Cls Fin St NW Total

Arwel Rhys Hughes Jones 25/028 Dylan John Williams 25/145 Ford Escort 2380 1 75 25 100 15 25 15 5 5 M 50 25 15 5 5 M 50

Kevin Kerr X Deio Rhys Jones 25/045 Ford Escort Mk2 1993 4 72 22 94 12 22 12 5 5 M 44

George Williams 25/147 Cadog Davies 25/108 Ford Escort Mk2 2300 5 71 21 92 11 22 12 5 5 M 44 20 10 5 5 M 40

Dewi Jones Siôn Rowlands 25/059 Mazda MX-5 1800 8 68 25 93 15 18 15 5 5 E 43

Gethin Eifion Jones 25/144 Iolo Dafydd Hughes Subaru Impreza 2000 9 67 24 91 14 20 10 5 5 M 40

Gerallt Williams 25/127 Osian Richards 25/033 Ford Escort Mk1 1997 10 66 23 89 13 18 15 5 5 E 43 16 12 5 5 E 38

Phillip Jenkins Lewis Jenkins 25/129 Ford Escort Mk2 1993 14 62 21 83 11 15 15 5 5 S 40

Arwyn Williams Llifon Williams 25/125 Toyota Corolla 1587 16 60 19 79 9 14 12 5 5 S 36

Mici Lloyd-jones 25/152 Dave Thomas 25/113 Honda Civic 1998 21 55 16 71 6 16 12 5 5 E 38 13 10 5 5 E 33

Dafydd Iwan Jones X Roger Evans 25/060 Ford Escort 2000 24 52 15 67 5 12 8 5 5 E 30

Steve King 25/053 Peter Scott 25/061 BMW 318 Ti Compact 1900 25 51 14 65 4 15 10 5 5 E 35 11 6 5 5 E 27

Brynli Thomas Ashley Owen 25/217 Peugeot 206 GTI 1997 28 48 16 64 6 10 5 5 5 E 25

Martin Allwood 25/243 Tim Powley X Subaru Impreza 2500 29 47 13 60 3 14 15 5 5 S 39

Wyn Lloyd 25/014 Iwan Jones 25/013 Ford KA 1400 33 43 18 61 8 13 15 5 5 N 38 9 15 5 5 N 34

Elwyn Pritchard 25/012 Chris Cooper-Jones Vauxhall Corsa 1600 34 42 17 59 7 12 12 5 5 N 34

Nathan Williams 25/016 Adam Lee Williams 25/015 Ford Fiesta 1700 38 38 13 51 3 11 10 5 5 N 31 8 12 5 5 N 30

Gareth Wyn Jones 25/151 Ryan Griffiths 25/150 Ford Escort 1993 NF 5 E 5 5 E 5

Alun Morris 25/267 Dylan Siôn Richards 25/029 Subaru Impreza 2500 NF 5 E 5 5 E 5

Polly 25/027 Catrin Price 25/025 Peugeot 206 GTI 1997 NF 5 S 5 5 S 5

Kevin Peacock X Aled Jones 25/004 Ford Escort 1998 NF 5 E 5

Tomos Wyn Shakespeare Deio Wyn Jones 25/030 Peugeot 205 1360 NF 5 N 5

Elgan Morris Glyn Aled Jones 25/274 Vauxhall Nova 1400 NF 5 S 5

Siân Elen 25/140 Eleri Jones 25/024 Nissan Micra 1300 NF 5 S 5 5 S 5

Michael Wyn Thomas 25/026 Cai Walters Citroën C2 VTS 1600 NF 5 N 5

Dylan Tomi Williams 25/011 Osian G Thompson BMW Compact 1900 NF 5 S 5
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